505737445 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784259

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
SEQUENCE:		2					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
ILJIN ENTERPRISE CO	O., LTD.			09/19/2019			
			•				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ILJIN GLOE	JIN GLOBAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	527 SAMS	527 SAMSEONG-RO, GANGNAM-GU					
City:	SEOUL						
State/Country:	KOREA, RI	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	06157						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2						
		Number	1				
Property Type			_				
Patent Number: 1018							
Application Number:	163	16313583					
		NAEE 2801					
Fax Number:(612)455-3801Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent							
		that is unsuccessful, it will be ser					
Phone:	612-455-3800						
Email:	pkei	pkerkhove@hsml.com					
Correspondent Name		HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.					
Address Line 1:		45 SOUTH 7TH STREET					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2700					
Address Line 4:	MIN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	20353.0091USWO & 134USWO					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID S. LEE					
SIGNATURE:		/David S. Lee/					
DATE SIGNED:		10/23/2019					
Total Attachments: 3		1					

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=US_Assignment#page3.tif

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ILJIN Enterprise CO., LTD., a corporate duly organized under the laws of Republic of Korea and having an office and place of business at 527, Samseong-ro, Gangnamgu, Seoul 06157, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has acquired b y

assignment interest in the U.S. patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "PATENTS");

AND WHEREAS, ILIIN GLOBAL CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea and having an office and place of business at 527, Samseong-ro, Gangnamgu, Seoul 06157, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire t he

right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid PATENTS, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNOR of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 050804 FRAME: 0498

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

ILJIN Enterprise CO., LTD. (Name of Assignor)

Date September 19, 2019

(Signature)

Name: <u>LEE, SANG IL / LEE, DONG SEOB</u> (Printed)

Title: Chairman & CEO / COO Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR

IUIN GLOBAL CO., LTD. (Name of Assignee)

8

Date September 19, 2019

(Signature)

Name: LEE, SANG IL / SONG, YOUNG SU (Printed)

Title: Chairman & CEO / CEO Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

<u>PATENTS</u>

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
15/554,039	08-28-2017	10,189,309	01-29-2019	WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY
 16/313,583	12-27-2018	18 n/a n/a BEARING STEEL AND MANUFACTURING MI THEREFOR		MANUFACTURING METHOD